residential district, provided they are developed on a tract of land of a least 
two (2) acres in accordance with the regulations of PUD-R.    

(B) Development requirements within the PUD-R shall be as specified below:    

(1) The minimum area requirement shall be twenty one thousand seven 

hundred and eighty (21,780) square feet per dwelling unit in the 
project.    

(2) The minimum setback from local street and minimum front, side and 

rear yards shall be forty (40) feet and twenty (20) feet from the 
interior streets and parking areas.    

(3) The minimum unobstructed open space shall be seventy (70) percent